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PART E – SCOPE OF WORK 

Revise E2.1 to read: 

E2.1 The Adopted 2025 Capital Budget and Five-Year Forecast includes the following projects, anticipated to be 
assigned via the RFP process prior to August 2025: 

Location 
2025 

($000s) 
  

2026 
($000s) 

*first charge 

Total 
Budget 
($000s) 

Wilkes Av – Harstone Rd to PTH100 375  3,395*  3,770 

St Mary’s Rd (N) – Fermor Av to Arden Av  601  5,800*  6,401 

St Mary’s Rd (N) – PTH100 to Chrypko Dr 645  7,795*  8,440 

NINE (9) project packages 
planned for construction in 
2026 that will include a 
mix of: 

Industrial Streets 
Local Streets 
Alleys 
Sidewalks 
Active Transportation 
Parks Roads 

engineering 
“ 
“ 
“ 
“ 

225 

 11,836 
 49,538 
 12,091 
 3,278 
 2,185 
 2,250 

 11,836 
 49,538 
 12,091 
 3,278 
 2,185 
 2,475 

Clarifications within E5: There are several minor adjustments to/clarifications of the limits of several of the 
individual locations within Local Streets Packages E5.2 through E5.10. None are 
materially impactful to the scope of work at this stage (Stage 1). Exact project location 
limits – along with specific scopes – will be confirmed during Stage 2. 
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368-2025A ADDENDUM 1  

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS FOR PROFESSIONAL 
ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE 2026 REGIONAL AND 
LOCAL STREET RENEWAL PROGRAM   

 ISSUED: May 13, 2025  
BY: M. Stainton, P.Eng.  

URGENT 
PLEASE FORWARD THIS DOCUMENT TO 
WHOEVER IS IN POSSESSION OF THE 
SUBMISSION 
 

TELEPHONE NO.  204 986-5164 
 
THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE INCORPORATED 
INTO THE SUBMISSION AND SHALL FORM A 
PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 
Template Version: Add 2024-02-01 

 

 Please note the following and attached changes, corrections, additions, deletions, information and/or instructions 
in connection with the Qualification Submission, and be governed accordingly.  Failure to acknowledge receipt of 
this Addendum in Paragraph 5 of Form A: Qualification Submission may render your Qualification Submission 
non-responsive. 
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