

368-2025A ADDENDUM 1

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE 2026 REGIONAL AND LOCAL STREET RENEWAL PROGRAM

ISSUED: May 13, 2025 BY: M. Stainton, P.Eng. TELEPHONE NO. 204 986-5164

URGENT

PLEASE FORWARD THIS DOCUMENT TO WHOEVER IS IN POSSESSION OF THE SUBMISSION

THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE INCORPORATED INTO THE SUBMISSION AND SHALL FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

Please note the following and attached changes, corrections, additions, deletions, information and/or instructions in connection with the Qualification Submission, and be governed accordingly. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in Paragraph 5 of Form A: Qualification Submission may render your Qualification Submission non-responsive.

PART E - SCOPE OF WORK

Revise E2.1 to read:

E2.1 The Adopted 2025 Capital Budget and Five-Year Forecast includes the following projects, anticipated to be assigned via the RFP process prior to August 2025:

Location		2025 (\$000s)	2026 (\$000s) *first charge	Total Budget (\$000s)
Wilkes Av – Harstone Rd to PTH100		375	3,395*	3,770
St Mary's Rd (N) – Fermor Av to Arden Av		601	5,800*	6,401
St Mary's Rd (N) – PTH100 to Chrypko Dr		645	7,795*	8,440
NINE (9) project packages planned for construction in 2026 that will include a mix of:	Industrial Streets Local Streets Alleys Sidewalks Active Transportation Parks Roads	engineering " " " 225	11,836 49,538 12,091 3,278 2,185 2,250	11,836 49,538 12,091 3,278 2,185 2,475

Clarifications within E5:

There are several minor adjustments to/clarifications of the limits of several of the individual locations within Local Streets Packages E5.2 through E5.10. None are materially impactful to the scope of work at this stage (Stage 1). Exact project location limits – along with specific scopes – will be confirmed during Stage 2.